Source: Solar Industries Association – Appendix D: Building Consents Form D1 and Form D2
(Adapted for use by Rinnai New Zealand Ltd)
Building Consent for Installation of Solar Water Heating System -
Application Requirements
Applications for Building Consent for Installation of Solar Water Heating Systems are to provide
the following information.
Council:……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………..
Installer Making Application:……………………………………………………………………………………………………………

     AS/NZS 2712
Certificate
Rinnai Order Codes
Tick System ID Storage
Cylinder
Model
Panel
Qty
Panel
Model
Page Line Tank  and Tank Kit
Panel and Panel Kit
 Split System
SS1601 FTC
Centurion
160L
1 SP200FTC 20 12 CYLSS16024 and SOLKITPUMPSS1
SOLPANSP200FTC and SOLKITPANX1
 Split System
SS1601 EXT FTC
Centurion
160L
1 Excelsior
FTC
20 9 CYLSS16024 and SOLKITPUMPSS1
SOLPANEX200FTC and SOLKITPANX1
 Split System
SE1601 FTC
Rinnai
Glass
Lined 180L
1 SP200FTC 16 4 CYSOLGE18024 and SOLKITPUMPGE1
SOLPANSP200FTC and SOLKITPANX1
 Split System
SE2502 FTC
Rinnai
Glass
Lined 250L
2 SP200 FTC 17 7 CYSOLGE25036 and SOLKITPUMPGE1
SOLPANSP200FTC and SOLKITPANX2
 Split System
SS2502 FTC
Centurion
250L
2 SP200FTC 22 16 CYLSS25036 and SOLKITPUMPSS1
SOLPANSP200FTC and SOLKITPANX2
 Split System
SS2502 Ext FTC
Centurion
250L
2 Excelsior
FTC
22 13 CYLSS25036 and SOLKITPUMPSS1
SOLPANEX200FTC and SOLKITPANX2
 Split System
SS3152 FTC
Centurion
315L
2 SP200FTC 24 21 CYLSS31536 and SOLKITPUMPSS1
SOLPANSP200FTC and SOLKITPANX2
 Split System
SS3152 EXT FTC
Centurion
315L
2 Excelsior
FTC
24 18 CYLSS315336 and SOLKITPUMPSS1
SOLPANEX200FTC and SOLKITPANX2
 Split System
SE3152 FTC
Rinnai